Financial instruments that is
subject to floating market prices

Reasonably
possible

change %
Effect on

equity

Reasonably
possible

change %
Effect on

equity

Investments carried at FVPL +/-5 211,484 +/-5 294,788

(iii) Special commission rate risk

Special commission rate risk is the risk that the value of future cashflows of a financial instruments or fair values of fixed
rate financial instruments will fluctuate due to changes in the market special commission rates. The Fund is subject to
special commission rate risk or future risks on its special commission bearing assets including its investments in Sukuk.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Fund’s profit or loss for the year to a reasonably possible change
in interest rates, with all other variables held constant. There is no sensitivity effect on other comprehensive income
(OCI) as the Fund has no assets designated as fair value through other comprehensive income or hedging instruments.
In practice, the actual trading results may differ from the below sensitivity analysis and the difference could be
significant.

Change in profit rate
Effect on

equity

31 December 2022
Increase by 1% 2,476
Decrease by 1% (2,476)

31 December 2021
Increase by 1% 2,940
Decrease by 1% (2,940)

Operational risk

Operational risk is the risk of direct or indirect loss arising from a variety of causes associated with the processes,
technology and infrastructure supporting the Fund’s activities either internally or externally at the Fund’s service
provider and from external factors other than credit, liquidity, currency and market risks such as those arising from
the legal and regulatory requirements.

The Fund’s objective is to manage operational risk so as to balance limiting of financial losses and damage to its
reputation with achieving its investment objective of generating returns to Unitholders.